



Legislation Text

File #: 18-58, Version: 1

Contract Amendment: Transportation Impact Fee Nexus Study and Circulation Element Update

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Contract Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 16-056 with DKS in the amount of \$37,795 for a total contract amount not to exceed \$235,014 for purposes of updating the Transportation Impact Fee Nexus Study and the Circulation Element.